
DEMCO Response – Item 49 
Forecast Information 
 
From: agraham alec.coop <agraham@alec.coop>  
Sent: Saturday, February 13, 2021 10:30 AM 
To: Charles Hill <chill@wste.coop>; Jeff Arnold <jarnold@alec.coop>; Joe Ticheli (jticheli@sleca.com) 
<jticheli@sleca.com>; Kathy Wood <kwood@phec.us>; Kevin Turner <kturner@beci.org>; 
mark@our.coop; Mike Heinen <jdecmanager@jdec.coop>; Randy Pierce <randyp@demco.org>; Clayton 
Jinks <Cjinks@jdec.coop>; Derek Seal <dseal@alec.coop>; dsumrall@wste.coop; George Upshaw 
<upshaw@our.coop>; Heath Lemieux <hlemieux@jdec.coop>; Kain Miller <kmiller@jdec.coop>; Mark 
Caldwell <mcaldwell@sleca.com>; Mark Phillips <markp@demco.org>; Matt Peteres 
(mpeters@sleca.com) <mpeters@sleca.com>; Scott Deshotel <sdeshotel@beci.org>; Stephen Faulk 
<faulk@our.coop>; Willie Chauvin <wchauvin@wste.coop> 
Cc: accounting alec.coop <accounting@alec.coop>; Addie Armato <aarmato@alec.coop> 
Subject: Winter Storm Call 
 
Good Morning, 
 
ALEC would like to have a conferee call tomorrow at 11:30 to discuss the upcoming winter storm.  This 
storm is projected to be large and affect most of the United States.  Freezing rain and ice accumulations 
will extend from eastern New Mexico and southern Texas all across the southeastern states, with the 
exception of no ice in GA, FL, and SC. However, the heaviest icing is forecast to be in TN, KY, and VA, 
with some freezing rain also forecast for parts of southern OH, southern PA, and parts of MD.  I have 
included a few of the projected accumulation forecasts. Please let us know if we can help with anything. 
 
To dial into our conference line, please dial 888-204-5984. 
  
Access Code: 2227032 
  
Thank you, 
 



 



 
 



 
 
Aarron Graham 
Director of Loss Control  
Association Of Louisiana Electric Cooperatives 
10725 Airline Hwy  
Baton Rouge, La 70816 
225-293-3450 ext.13 
Cell 225-936-2489 
agraham@alec.coop 
 
 
 
 
From: agraham alec.coop <agraham@alec.coop>  
Sent: Sunday, February 14, 2021 10:15 AM 
To: Charles Hill <chill@wste.coop>; Jeff Arnold <jarnold@alec.coop>; Joe Ticheli (jticheli@sleca.com) 
<jticheli@sleca.com>; Kathy Wood <kwood@phec.us>; Kevin Turner <kturner@beci.org>; 
mark@our.coop; Mike Heinen <jdecmanager@jdec.coop>; Randy Pierce <RandyP@DEMCO.ORG>; 
Clayton Jinks <Cjinks@jdec.coop>; Derek Seal <dseal@alec.coop>; dsumrall@wste.coop; George 
Upshaw <upshaw@our.coop>; Heath Lemieux <hlemieux@jdec.coop>; Kain Miller 
<kmiller@jdec.coop>; Mark Caldwell <mcaldwell@sleca.com>; Mark Phillips <MarkP@DEMCO.ORG>; 
Matt Peteres (mpeters@sleca.com) <mpeters@sleca.com>; Scott Deshotel <sdeshotel@beci.org>; 
Stephen Faulk <faulk@our.coop>; Willie Chauvin <wchauvin@wste.coop> 



Cc: accounting alec.coop <accounting@alec.coop>; Addie Armato <aarmato@alec.coop> 
Subject: Winter Storm Call 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please do not reply, 
click links, or open attachments unless you were expecting this mail. 
Good morning all - and, Happy Valentine's Day! Hope you are staying safe and WARM today! 
 
Just a reminder ALEC would like to have a conference call at 11:30 today to discuss the 
upcoming winter storm.  I have included the current forecast for Ice and snow for your convince. 
 
Here are the latest NWS Forecasts on a Regional basis for Total Ice Accumulation, the related 
SPIA Index Forecasts, and the NWS Total Snow & Sleet Forecasts. Some of the heaviest ice 
amounts in the forecast are in east TX, central and northeastern LA, southwestern MS, 
northwestern AL, southeastern KY, and parts of West Virginia. Max ice in the NWS grids is 
currently 0.699" in parts of southeastern KY, 0.616" in parts LA, and 0.55" in parts southwestern 
MS. The SPIA Index is at Levels 1, 2 & 3 in parts of TX, AR, LA, MS, AL, KY, WV, PA, CT & 
MA. 
 
From 4" up to 12"+ snow is in the forecast over the next 72-hours for parts of NM, TX, OK, LA, 
AR, MO, KS, MS, TN, IL, IN, KY, OH, PA, NY, VT, NH and ME as a massive winter storm 
moves across much of the United States. Dangerous wind chills will exist from the North Central 
Region stretching to the South Central Region and the Southeast Region to the Northeast Region 
over the next week, with some wind chills reaching -50 F in some areas.  
 
 
To dial into our conference line, please dial 888-204-5984. 
  
Access Code: 2227032 
  
Thank you, 
 
 



 

 
 



Aarron Graham 
Director of Loss Control  
Association Of Louisiana Electric Cooperatives 
10725 Airline Hwy  
Baton Rouge, La 70816 
225-293-3450 ext.13 
Cell 225-936-2489 
agraham@alec.coop 
 
 
From: agraham alec.coop <agraham@alec.coop>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2021 8:57 AM 
To: Charles Hill <chill@wste.coop>; Jeff Arnold <jarnold@alec.coop>; Joe Ticheli (jticheli@sleca.com) 
<jticheli@sleca.com>; Kathy Wood <kwood@phec.us>; Kevin Turner <kturner@beci.org>; 
mark@our.coop; Mike Heinen <jdecmanager@jdec.coop>; Randy Pierce <RandyP@DEMCO.ORG>; 
Clayton Jinks <Cjinks@jdec.coop>; Derek Seal <dseal@alec.coop>; dsumrall@wste.coop; George 
Upshaw <upshaw@our.coop>; Heath Lemieux <hlemieux@jdec.coop>; Kain Miller 
<kmiller@jdec.coop>; Mark Caldwell <mcaldwell@sleca.com>; Mark Phillips <MarkP@DEMCO.ORG>; 
Matt Peteres (mpeters@sleca.com) <mpeters@sleca.com>; Scott Deshotel <sdeshotel@beci.org>; 
Stephen Faulk <faulk@our.coop>; Willie Chauvin <wchauvin@wste.coop> 
Subject: Winter Storm 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please do not reply, 
click links, or open attachments unless you were expecting this mail. 

It looks like we could be Infor a round two. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 



 
 
Thanks, 
 
Aarron Graham 
Director of Loss Control  
Association Of Louisiana Electric Cooperatives 
10725 Airline Hwy  
Baton Rouge, La 70816 
225-293-3450 ext.13 
Cell 225-936-2489 
agraham@alec.coop 
 
 
Forecast vs. Actual Temperatures 
 
 Forecast High Actual High Forecast Low Actual Low 

Sunday, February 14, 2021 47 35 34 30 
Monday, February 15, 2021 30 32 16 23 
Tuesday, February 16, 2021 36 27 27 20 

Wednesday, February 17, 2021 53 37 37 24 
Thursday, February 18, 2021 46 38 27 32 

Friday, February 19, 2021 47 50 30 28 
Saturday, February 20, 2021 60 60 43 26 


